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Service
ESL/ELL ABE/ASE CTE

Workforce
Preparation

Pre-Apprenticeship
Adults supporting

K12
Adults

w/Disabilities
N/A

Transportation

Su
p

p
o

rt
e

d

0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Health Care and Mental Health Care 62 58 364 303 0 6 0 0

Family/Child Care 1 11 0 1 0 0 0 0

Housing or Rental Assistance 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Personal, Financing, or Legal Counseling 3 35 0 4 0 0 0 0

Supplementary Instruct. Serv. 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0

Needs-Based Related Payments 0 8 0 2 0 0 0 0

Emergency Financial Services 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0

Federal Education Cash Assist. 0 35 0 2 0 0 0 0

Other Supportive Services 1404 968 322 65 0 3 15 38

On the Job Training

Tr
ai

n
in

g

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Skill Upgrading 2 3 8 4 0 0 0 0

Entrepreneurial Training (non-WIOA Youth) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ABE/ESL in conjunction w/Training (non-TAA funded) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Customized Training 0 0 13 1 0 0 0 0

Other Occupational Skills Training 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0

Remedial Training (ABE/ESL – TAA only) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Prerequisite Training 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Registered Apprenticeship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Youth Occupational Skills Training 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Non-Occupational-Skills Training 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0

Unspecified Training 5 12 0 9 0 0 0 0

Assessment/Testing/Counseling

Tr
an

si
ti

o
n

235 736 54 39 0 1 0 0

Personal Development Training 3 89 3 2 0 0 0 0

Counseling/Career Development 26 53 15 8 0 1 0 0

Job Development/Job Search Assistance 93 42 42 21 0 1 0 0

Occupational Skills Training (non-OJT) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-the-Job Training (OJT) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Work Experience 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0

Pre-Employment Skills/Job Readiness Training 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0

Postsecondary Academic Education 12 46 0 1 0 0 0 0

Other Transition Services 74 102 0 14 0 2 0 0

Basic

C
ar

e
e

r

644 163 206 75 0 4 0 0

Individualized 7 33 0 1 0 0 0 0

Information only 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

Follow up 7 18 0 1 0 0 0 0

Self-service 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Total 2587 2443 1036 564 0 18 15 38
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Program Areas*
(A)

Literacy Gains
 (Pre/Post)

CAEP Outcomes Services

Enrollees
 w/12  hours

(B)

Enrollees
 w/12  hours

(C)

Enrollees
 w/1-11  hours

(D)

Enrollees
 w/0  hours

(E)
Enrollees

(F)

Enrollees
 w/12  hours

(G)

Enrollees
 w/1-11  hours

(H)

Enrollees
 w/0  hours

(I)

ESL/ELL 2184 2272 403 0 3083 2279 405 399

ABE/ASE 1013 2127 716 0 3292 2127 718 447

CTE 355 799 135 0 1246 812 135 299

Workforce Preparation 223 486 107 0 737 491 108 138

Pre-Apprenticeship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Adults supporting K12 31 32 1 0 39 32 1 6

Adults w/Disabilities 0 18 0 0 19 18 0 1

N/A 0 0 0 0 79 0 0 79

Total

Students in 2 or more programs

Total unduplicated students

3806

899

2640

5734

1080

4372

1362

149

1196

0

0

0

8495

1404

6771

5759

1085

4386

1367

149

1201

1369

170

1184
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Outcome
ESL/ELL ABE/ASE CTE

Workforce
Preparation

Pre-Apprenticeship
Adults supporting

K12
Adults

w/Disabilities
N/A

I3 Passed Immigrant Integration Indicator (I-3) 1051 168 226 104 0 22 0 0

Li
te

ra
cy

 G
ai

n
s Met work-based project goal 29 74 4 11 0 1 0 0

Training milestone 17 73 0 11 0 1 0 0

Mastered course competencies 26 146 49 9 0 0 0 0

Acquired workforce readiness skills 25 80 17 10 0 1 0 0

Skills progression 52 199 40 18 0 1 0 0

H
SE

/H
SD

Passed GED 2014 5 8 0 1 0 0 0 0

Passed HiSET 17 45 12 5 0 0 0 0

Passed TASC 2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0

Earned High School diploma 0 63 1 1 0 0 0 0

P
o

st
-S

e
co

n
d

ar
y

Entered college 16 50 5 4 0 0 0 0

Attained credential 1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0

Attained A.A. or A.S. degree 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0

Attained B.A. or B.S. degree 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

Entered graduate studies 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Attained post graduate degree 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Occupational skills licensure 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Occupational skills certificate 0 1 22 0 0 0 0 0

En
te

r
Em

p
l.

Got a job 122 162 26 30 0 3 0 0

Retained job 249 310 51 45 0 2 0 0

Entered military 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

W
ag

e Increased wages 50 81 10 7 0 0 0 0

Got a better job 87 189 19 29 0 1 0 0

Tr
an

si
ti

o
n

 P
o

st
-S

e
co

n
d

ar
y

Entered job training 7 17 2 4 0 0 0 0

Entered training program 4 20 0 5 0 0 0 0

Entered apprenticeship 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0

Enrolled in secondary program 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

Transitioned to credit (transfer) 3 50 0 2 0 0 0 0

Transitioned to credit (non-transfer) 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Enrolled in Education Program Leading to Postsecond… 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Enrolled in Training Program Leading to Postsecondar… 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Enrolled in Education Program Post Exit Leading to Po… 6 7 0 1 0 0 0 0

Enrolled in Training Program Post Exit Leading to Post… 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1774 1781 492 302 0 32 0 0
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Program Areas*
(A)

Supportive Services Received Training Services Received Transition Services Received Carreer Services Received

Enrollees
(B)

Enrollees
 w/12
hours

(C)

Enrollees
 w/1-11
hours

(D)

Enrollees
 w/0

hours
(E)

Enrollees
(F)

Enrollees
 w/12
hours

(G)

Enrollees
 w/1-11
hours

(H)

Enrollees
 w/0

hours
(I)

Enrollees
(J)

Enrollees
 w/12
hours

(K)

Enrollees
 w/1-11
hours

(L)

Enrollees
 w/0

hours
(M)

Enrollees
(N)

Enrollees
 w/12
hours

(O)

Enrollees
 w/1-11
hours

(P)

Enrollees
 w/0

hours
(Q)

ESL/ELL 1465 1165 189 111 9 9 0 0 377 317 29 31 657 539 67 51

ABE/ASE 1055 789 209 57 21 21 0 0 903 655 173 75 199 173 16 10

CTE 681 494 95 92 25 10 14 1 100 94 4 2 206 192 5 9

Workforce Preparation 364 230 65 69 16 14 2 0 71 64 5 2 78 74 1 3

Pre-Apprenticeship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Adults supporting K12 9 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 4 4 0 0

Adults w/Disabilities 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N/A 38 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total

Students in 2 or more programs

Total unduplicated students

3627

724

2710

2700

549

1979

559

92

454

368

83

277

71

15

51

54

13

36

16

2

14

1

0

1

1454

217

1164

1133

198

865

211

15

193

110

4

106

1144

261

782

982

243

642

89

8

80

73

10

60
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Program Areas*
(A)

Literacy Gains
(Pre/Post) ServicesCAEP Outcomes

Career
Services
Received

(R)

Training
Services
Received

(P)

Supportive
Services
Received

(O)
Enrollees

(M)

Transition
Post-Sec
Achieved

(L)

Increase
Wages

Achieved
(K)

Enter
Employment

Achieved
(J)

Enrollees
(E)

Post-
Secondary
Achieved

(I)

HSD/HSE
Achieved

(H)

EFL Gains
Achieved

(D)
Enrollees

(B)

Transition
Services
Received

(Q)

Enrollees
with

pre/post
(C)

Other
Literacy

Gains
(G)

Enrollees
with any
Services
Received

(N)

Passed
I-3
(F)

ESL/ELL 2,184 1,119 232,272 19 353 125 22 3,083 1,474 9 6584461,647 92 1,7331,051

ABE/ASE 1,013 354 1232,127 60 443 238 100 3,292 1,123 21 2211,078431 307 1,385168

CTE 355 203 13799 26 75 25 3 1,246 688 26 206116255 75 718226

Workforce Preparation 223 99 9486 5 69 34 13 737 382 16 7987161 31 399104

Pre-Apprenticeship 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 00

Adults supporting K12 31 17 032 0 5 1 0 39 9 0 4527 1 1122

Adults w/Disabilities 0 0 018 0 0 0 0 19 15 0 000 0 150

N/A 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 79 38 0 000 0 380

Total 3,806 1,792 1685,734 110 945 423 138 8,495 3,729 72 1,1681,732

Total unduplicated students 2,640 1,233 1254,372 91 654 282 110 6,771 2,710 51 7821,164

Students in 2 or more programs 899 425 341,080 16 231 112 23 1,404 724 15 261217

2,521

1,662

661

506

375

99

4,299

3,267

816

1,571

1,051

384

*All learners in multiple programs are counted in each program in which they are enrolled.
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