

CAEP Services

Page 1 of 2 CAEPS

Agency: 4908 - Rolling Hills Adult School (RHAS)

Member: N/A

Program Year: 2020-2021

Consortium: 28 - Capital Adult Education Regional Consortium

	Service	ESL/ELL	ABE/ASE	СТЕ	Workforce Preparation	Pre-Apprenticeship	Adults supporting K12	Adults w/Disabilities	N/A
	Transportation	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0
	Health Care and Mental Health Care	62	58	364	303	0	6	0	0
	Family/Child Care	1	11	0	1	0	0	0	0
<u>s</u>	Housing or Rental Assistance	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0
Supported	Personal, Financing, or Legal Counseling	3	35	0	4	0	0	0	0
dd	Supplementary Instruct. Serv.	4	2	2	1	0	0	0	0
Su	Needs-Based Related Payments	0	8	0	2	0	0	0	0
	Emergency Financial Services	0	3	0	2	0	0	0	0
	Federal Education Cash Assist.	0	35	0	2	0	0	0	0
	Other Supportive Services	1404	968	322	65	0	3	15	38
	On the Job Training	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
	Skill Upgrading	2	3	8	4	0	0	0	0
	Entrepreneurial Training (non-WIOA Youth)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	ABE/ESL in conjunction w/Training (non-TAA funded)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Customized Training	0	0	13	1	0	0	0	0
ing	Other Occupational Skills Training	1	2	0	2	0	0	0	0
Training	Remedial Training (ABE/ESL – TAA only)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Prerequisite Training	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Registered Apprenticeship	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Youth Occupational Skills Training	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Other Non-Occupational-Skills Training	1	1	4	0	0	0	0	0
	Unspecified Training	5	12	0	9	0	0	0	0
	Assessment/Testing/Counseling	235	736	54	39	0	1	0	0
	Personal Development Training	3	89	3	2	0	0	0	0
	Counseling/Career Development	26	53	15	8	0	1	0	0
Ę	Job Development/Job Search Assistance	93	42	42	21	0	1	0	0
itio	Occupational Skills Training (non-OJT)	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Transition	On-the-Job Training (OJT)	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
۲ ۲	Work Experience	0	6	1	0	0	0	0	0
	Pre-Employment Skills/Job Readiness Training	2	3	0	2	0	0	0	0
	Postsecondary Academic Education	12	46	0	1	0	0	0	0
	Other Transition Services	74	102	0	14	0	2	0	0
	Basic	644	163	206	75	0	4	0	0
2	Individualized	7	33	0	1	0	0	0	0
Career	Information only	0	5	0	1	0	0	0	0
ű	Follow up	7	18	0	1	0	0	0	0
	Self-service	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0
	Total	2587	2443	1036	564	0	18	15	38

CAEP Services

Criteria

Report data generated at 6/11/2021 9:17:01 AM Base container is: Agency 4908 - Rolling Hills Adult School (RHAS) Interrogation mode is: 'Data from sub-sites' Instructional Program: Basic Skills (ABE), ESL/ELL, High School Diploma, HSE, Career and Technical Education (CTE), Workforce Preparation, Adults w/Disabilities, Pre-Apprenticeship, Adults supporting K12 student success Program year: Current program year Aggregate Multiple Agencies: No Include Prepared By: Yes Include Print Time: Yes Include Criteria Info: Yes Report Sort Order: Agency Include Address: No Report Style Option: Blue Agency Print Option: ID Name Student Print Option: NameID Student Name Format: Last, First Middle Warn if too many pages: Yes Show Test Pairs: Completed Level



CAEP Enrollees by Hours

Page 1 of 1 CAEPEBH

Agency:4908 - Rolling Hills Adult School (RHAS)Program Year:2020-2021Member:N/AConsortium:28 - Capital Adult Education Regional Consortium

	Literacy Gains (Pre/Post)		CAEP Outcomes		Services						
Program Areas* (A)	Enrollees w/12 hours (B)	Enrollees w/12 hours (C)	Enrollees w/1-11 hours (D)	Enrollees w/0 hours (E)	Enrollees (F)	Enrollees w/12 hours (G)	Enrollees w/1-11 hours (H)	Enrollees w/0 hours (l)			
ESL/ELL	2184	2272	403	0	3083	2279	405	399			
ABE/ASE	1013	2127	716	0	3292	2127	718	447			
CTE	355	799	135	0	1246	812	135	299			
Workforce Preparation	223	486	107	0	737	491	108	138			
Pre-Apprenticeship	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Adults supporting K12	31	32	1	0	39	32	1	6			
Adults w/Disabilities	0	18	0	0	19	18	0	1			
N/A		<i>()))))))))</i>)))))))))))))))))))))))))))			79	0	0	79			
Total	3806	5734	1362	0	8495	5759	1367	1369			
Students in 2 or more programs	899	1080	149	0	1404	1085	149	170			
Total unduplicated students	2640	4372	1196	0	6771	4386	1201	1184			

Criteria

Report data generated at 6/11/2021 9:17:01 AM

Base container is: Agency 4908 - Rolling Hills Adult School (RHAS)

Interrogation mode is: 'Data from sub-sites'

Instructional Program: Basic Skills (ABE), ESL/ELL, High School Diploma, HSE, Career and Technical Education (CTE), Workforce Preparation, Adults w/Disabilities, Pre-Apprenticeship, Adults supporting K12 student success Program year: Current program year

Aggregate Multiple Agencies: No

Include Prepared By: Yes

Include Print Time: Yes

Include Criteria Info: Yes

Report Sort Order: Agency

Include Address: No Report Style Option: Blue

Agency Print Option: ID Name

Student Print Option: NameID

Student Name Format: Last, First Middle

Warn if too many pages: Yes

Show Test Pairs: Completed Level



CAEP Outcomes

Page 1 of 2 CAEPO

Agency: 4908 - Rolling Hills Adult School (RHAS)

Member: N/A

Program Year: 2020-2021

Consortium: 28 - Capital Adult Education Regional Consortium

	Outcome	ESL/ELL	ABE/ASE	СТЕ	Workforce Preparation	Pre-Apprenticeship	Adults supporting K12	Adults w/Disabilities	N/A
<u>m</u>	Passed Immigrant Integration Indicator (I-3)	1051	168	226	104	0	22	0	0
S	Met work-based project goal	29	74	4	11	0	1	0	0
Gains	Training milestone	17	73	0	11	0	1	0	0
5	Mastered course competencies	26	146	49	9	0	0	0	0
Literacy (Acquired workforce readiness skills	25	80	17	10	0	1	0	0
5	Skills progression	52	199	40	18	0	1	0	0
•	Passed GED 2014	5	8	0	1	0	0	0	0
HSE/HSD	Passed HiSET	17	45	12	5	0	0	0	0
SE/	Passed TASC	2	8	0	2	0	0	0	0
	Earned High School diploma	0	63	1	1	0	0	0	0
	Entered college	16	50	5	4	0	0	0	0
	Attained credential	1	8	0	1	0	0	0	0
da ry	Attained A.A. or A.S. degree	1	3	2	0	0	0	0	0
ono.	Attained B.A. or B.S. degree	2	5	0	1	0	0	0	0
Sec	Entered graduate studies	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
Post-Secondary	Attained post graduate degree	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
۵.	Occupational skills licensure	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0
	Occupational skills certificate	0	1	22	0	0	0	0	0
	Got a job	122	162	26	30	0	3	0	0
Enter Empl.	Retained job	249	310	51	45	0	2	0	0
	Entered military	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0
80	Increased wages	50	81	10	7	0	0	0	0
Wage	Got a better job	87	189	19	29	0	1	0	0
	Entered job training	7	17	2	4	0	0	0	0
≥	Entered training program	4	20	0	5	0	0	0	0
nda	Entered apprenticeship	1	4	0	1	0	0	0	0
eco	Enrolled in secondary program	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	0
st-S	Transitioned to credit (transfer)	3	50	0	2	0	0	0	0
Transition Post-Secondary	Transitioned to credit (non-transfer)	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
tion	Enrolled in Education Program Leading to Postsecond	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
nsi	Enrolled in Training Program Leading to Postsecondar	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Tra	Enrolled in Education Program Post Exit Leading to Po	6	7	0	1	0	0	0	0
	Enrolled in Training Program Post Exit Leading to Post	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	1774	1781	492	302	0	32	0	0

CAEP Outcomes

Criteria

Report data generated at 6/11/2021 9:17:01 AM Base container is: Agency 4908 - Rolling Hills Adult School (RHAS) Interrogation mode is: 'Data from sub-sites' Instructional Program: Basic Skills (ABE), ESL/ELL, High School Diploma, HSE, Career and Technical Education (CTE), Workforce Preparation, Adults w/Disabilities, Pre-Apprenticeship, Adults supporting K12 student success Program year: Current program year Aggregate Multiple Agencies: No Include Prepared By: Yes Include Print Time: Yes Include Criteria Info: Yes Report Sort Order: Agency Include Address: No Report Style Option: Blue Agency Print Option: ID Name Student Print Option: NameID Student Name Format: Last, First Middle Warn if too many pages: Yes Show Test Pairs: Completed Level



CAEP Services Enrollees by Hours

Agency:4908 - Rolling Hills Adult School (RHAS)Member:N/A

Program Year: 2020-2021

Consortium: 28 - Capital Adult Education Regional Consortium

Supportive Services Received					т	raining Serv	vices Receiv	ved	Tra	ansition Sei	rvices Recei	ved	Carreer Services Received			
Program Areas* (A)	Enrollees (B)	Enrollees w/12 hours (C)	Enrollees w/1-11 hours (D)	Enrollees w/0 hours (E)	Enrollees (F)	w/12	Enrollees w/1-11 hours (H)	Enrollees w/0 hours (I)	Enrollees (J)	Enrollees w/12 hours (K)	Enrollees w/1-11 hours (L)	Enrollees w/0 hours (M)	Enrollees (N)	w/12	Enrollees w/1-11 hours (P)	Enrollees w/0 hours (Q)
ESL/ELL	1465	1165	189	111	9	9	0	0	377	317	29	31	657	539	67	51
ABE/ASE	1055	789	209	57	21	21	0	0	903	655	173	75	199	173	16	10
CTE	681	494	95	92	25	10	14	1	100	94	4	2	206	192	5	9
Workforce Preparation	364	230	65	69	16	14	2	0	71	64	5	2	78	74	1	3
Pre-Apprenticeship	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Adults supporting K12	9	7	1	1	0	0	0	0	3	3	0	0	4	4	0	0
Adults w/Disabilities	15	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
N/A	38	0	0	38	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	3627	2700	559	368	71	54	16	1	1454	1133	211	110	1144	982	89	73
Students in 2 or more programs	724	549	92	83	15	13	2	0	217	198	15	4	261	243	8	10
Total unduplicated students	2710	1979	454	277	51	36	14	1	1164	865	193	106	782	642	80	60

Criteria

Report data generated at 6/11/2021 9:17:01 AM

Base container is: Agency 4908 - Rolling Hills Adult School (RHAS)

Interrogation mode is: 'Data from sub-sites'

Instructional Program: Basic Skills (ABE), ESL/ELL, High School Diploma, HSE, Career and Technical Education (CTE), Workforce Preparation, Adults w/Disabilities, Pre-Apprenticeship, Adults supporting K12 student success Program year: Current program year

Aggregate Multiple Agencies: No Include Prepared By: Yes

Include Print Time: Yes

Include Criteria Info: Yes

Report Sort Order: Agency Include Address: No

Report Style Option: Blue

Agency Print Option: ID Name

Student Print Option: NameID

Student Name Format: Last, First Middle

Warn if too many pages: Yes

Show Test Pairs: Completed Level



CAEP Summary

Page 1 of 1 AEBG2017S

Agency:4908 - Rolling Hills Adult School (RHAS)Member:N/A

Program Year: 2020-2021

Consortium: 28 - Capital Adult Education Regional Consortium

	Lit	teracy Gaiı	ns																
		(Pre/Post)					CAEP	Outcomes		Services									
		Enrollees with	EFL Gains		Passed	Other Literacy			Enter Employment	Wages	Transition Post-Sec		Enrollees with any Services	Supportive Services	Services	Transition Services	Career Services		
Program Areas* (A)	Enrollees (B)	pre/post (C)	Achieved (D)		I-3 (F)	Gains (G)	Achieved (H)	Achieved (I)	Achieved	Achieved (K)	Achieved (L)	Enrollees (M)	Received (N)	Received (O)	Received (P)	Received (Q)	Received (R)		
				(E)			23		(J) 353	125					9		658		
ESL/ELL	2,184	1,647	1,119	2,272	1,051	92		19			22	3,083	1,733	1,474	-	446			
ABE/ASE	1,013	431	354	2,127	168	307	123	60	443	238	100	3,292	1,385	1,123	21	1,078	221		
CTE	355	255	203	799	226	75	13	26	75	25	3	1,246	718	688	26	116	206		
Workforce Preparation	223	161	99	486	104	31	9	5	69	34	13	737	399	382	16	87	79		
Pre-Apprenticeship	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Adults supporting K12	31	27	17	32	22	1	0	0	5	1	0	39	11	9	0	5	4		
Adults w/Disabilities	0	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	19	15	15	0	0	0		
N/A	11111	M					())))					79	38	38	0	0	0		
Total	3,806	2,521	1,792	5,734	1,571	506	168	110	945	423	138	8,495	4,299	3,729	72	1,732	1,168		
Students in 2 or more programs	899	661	425	1,080	384	99	34	16	231	112	23	1,404	816	724	15	217	261		
Total unduplicated students	2,640	1,662	1,233	4,372	1,051	375	125	91	654	282	110	6,771	3,267	2,710	51	1,164	782		

*All learners in multiple programs are counted in each program in which they are enrolled.

Criteria

Report data generated at 6/11/2021 9:17:02 AM Base container is: Agency 4908 - Rolling Hills Adult School (RHAS) Interrogation mode is: 'Data from sub-sites' Instructional Program: Basic Skills (ABE), ESL/ELL, High School Diploma, HSE, Career and Technical Education (CTE), Workforce Preparation, Adults w/Disabilities, Pre-Apprenticeship, Adults supporting K12 student success Program year: Current program year Aggregate Multiple Agencies: No Include Prepared By: Yes Include Priner Yes Include Criteria Info: Yes Report Sort Order: Agency Include Address: No Report Style Option: Blue Agency Print Option: ID Name Student Print Option: NameID Student Name Format: Last, First Middle
Warn if too many pages: Yes
Show Test Pairs: Completed Level